

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 187 OF 2026

Shri Suresh Dundaji Patil And Ors.APPELLANT
V/S
The Competent Authority/sub Divisional OfficerRESPONDENT
And Ors.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1614 OF 2026
In
First Appeal 187 OF 2026

Shri Suresh Dundaji Patil And Ors.PETITIONER
V/S
The Competent Authority/sub Divisional OfficerRESPONDENT
And Ors.

Mr. Hemant Ghadigaonkar a/w. Hitendra Gandhi, Om gandhi,
Adv for Appellant
Mr. Mangesh Shinde i/b. Bhalerao, Adv for Respondent No.1
Mr. Gautam T. Kanchanpurkar, Adv for Respondent No.2

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE GAUTAM A.
ANKHAD, JJ**
DATE : 4th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 05/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)