

JVS.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 187 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1614 OF 2026**

Suresh Dundaji Patil & Ors.	}	Appellants
Versus		
The Competent Authority/Sub	}	
Divisional Officer, Dahanu Division	}	
& Ors.	}	Respondents

Mr. Hemant Ghadigaonkar with Mr. Hitendra Gandhi,
Advocates for the Appellants.

Mr. Arvind Bhalerao with Mr. Vinit S. Patil, Advocates for
Respondent Nos. 2 & 11.

PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Digitally signed
by PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date:
2026.03.08
10:53:26 +0530

**CORAM: SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, C.J. &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE: 5th MARCH 2026

P.C.:

Post the matter on 9th April 2026 under the heading "For Final Disposal".

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]